P03000012088

(Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
(Document Number) Certified Copies		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		

*



01/24/03--01044--006 **78.75

SECRETAIL C TALLAHASSEE	03 JAN 24	
E, FLORIDA	PH 3:53	E C

. í

C PLALOCK IAN 3 1 2003

NORRIS, KOBERLEIN[¯] & JOHNSON, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 253 N.W. MAIN BOULEVARD P.O. DRAWER 2349 LAKE CITY, FL 32056-2349

John E. Norris Frederick L. Koberlein * Guy W. Norris Leandra G. Johnson Tel: (386) 752-7240 Fax: (386) 752-1577 * Certified Mediator

f

January 20, 2003

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Classic Lawn Care, Inc.

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed Articles of Incorporation for Classic Lawn Care, Inc.

Please file the articles and forward us a certified copy thereof.

Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$78.75 for the following:

Filing Articles of Incorporation	\$35.00
Designation and acceptance by Registered Agent	35.00
Certified Copy	8.75
	\$78.75

Thank you for your courtesies.

Sincerely,

n E. Norris

JEN:ssr Enclosures

FILED

03 JAN 24 PM 3: 54

SECRETAIN OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CLASSIC LAWN CARE, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby executes and acknowledges these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit under the Elorida General Corporation Act.

ARTICLE I. ____ NAME

The name of the corporation is CLASSIC LAWN CARE, INC.

ARTICLE II. ____ DURATION

The duration of this corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE III. ____ PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV. CAPITAL STOCK

- 42-

The aggregate number of shares of capital stock authorized to be issued by this corporation shall be 1000 shares of common stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V. PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock or

treasury stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI, INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 253 Northwest Main Boulevard, Lake City, Florida 32055, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is John E. Norris. This corporation shall have the right to change such registered office and such registered agent from time to time, as provided by law.

ARTICLE VII. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address of the principal office of the corporation is Stell Glen, Lake City, Florida 32024, and the mailing address of the principal office of the corporation is Route 2, Box 347B Lake City, Florida 32024.

ARTICLE VIII. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of two (2) members, such members to hold office until their successors have

been duly elected and qualified.	The na	mes and street addresses of
the initial directors are:	÷	
NAME	. =	STREET ADDRESS
David Willard Baker	 	Stell Glen Lake City, Florida 32024
Althea Baker	-	Stell Glen - Lake City, Florida 32024

ARTICLE IX. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator making these Articles of Incorporation is: $-\overline{-}$

NAME <u>STREET ADDRESS</u> John E. Norris <u>-253 Northwest Main Boulevard</u> Lake City, Florida 32055

ARTICLE X. TRANSFER OF SHARES

The shareholders may, by agreement, impose any reasonable restraint on transfer or alienation of the shares of stock of this corporation.

ARTICLE XI. BY-LAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the By-Laws of this corporation shall be vested in the Board of Directors; provided, however, that By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors may be altered, amended or repealed by the shareholders entitled to vote thereon. New By-Laws may be adopted, altered, amended, or repealed by a vote of the shareholders, and the shareholders may prescribe in any By-Law made by them that such By-Law shall not be altered, amended, or repealed by the Board of Directors. The By-Laws may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of this corporation not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE XII. - AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

This corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon the stockholders herein are subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles for the uses and purposes therein stated.

Incorporat

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\underline{\mathcal{ADA}}$ day of January 2003, by JOHN E. NORRIS, who is personally known to me.



NOTARY PUBLIC Sign Print: State of Florida at Large (Seal) My Commission Expires: 10 13 2006

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR

DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE

NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

Pursuant to Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

First, that CLASSIC LAWN CARE, INC., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office, as directed in the Articles of Incorporation at the City of Lake City, County of Columbia, State of Florida, has named JOHN E. NORRIS, who has been a resident of the State of Florida for more than three years and whose address is 253 Northwest Main Boulevard, Lake City, Florida 32055, as its Agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above styled corporation, at place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act, relative to keeping open said office.

E. NORRIS